

## The Inspiring Hope UK Youth Awards 2021 - Terms and Conditions

- 1. Entrants for the following awards must be below the age of 25 until the date of the awards ceremony, Wednesday 3 March 2021: Inspiring Hope Young Person Award; Inspiring Young Creative Award.
- 2. Applicants may enter themselves, or be nominated by someone else. Applicants do not need to be part of the UK Youth network.
- 3. Nominations for young people under the age of 25 must be seconded. If they are being nominated by someone else, the nominator must have the applicant's express permission to enter them for this award.
- 4. Entry is by authorised entry form only. Entrants are required to submit whatever statements, testimonials and records they wish for the relevant category. The judges reserve the right to seek more information or clarification of any submission.
- 5. No responsibility will be accepted by the organisers for any material sent or any entry lost or delayed in the post. Entries cannot be returned.
- 6. Entries will be judged by a panel appointed by UK Youth, which may include representatives of the sponsors and UK Youth.
- 7. The winning entries will be announced at a virtual awards ceremony to be held on **Wednesday** 3 March 2021.
- 8. There are no cash alternatives for prizes. Prizes are not negotiable nor transferable.
- 9. In signing the declaration on the application form you have agreed to co-operate with UK Youth for any media coverage that may be given to the nominee (whether before or after the announcement of the winners). You are also agreeing to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 10. UK Youth reserve the right to apply specific terms and conditions to a prize, where relevant (the 'Specific Terms'). If there is a conflict between the Specific Terms and these General Terms, the Specific Terms will succeed.
- 11. The Inspiring Hope UK Youth Awards 2021 Terms and Conditions may be revised from time to time. You will be notified of substantial changes via email.
- 12. You may only send one application per person per award, but there is no limit to the amount of applications per UK Youth Member or affiliate organisation.
- 13. The organisers will, within the scope of these rules, treat all entries as given in confidence but can accept no responsibility for any failure of confidentiality.
- 1. Applications for the award will close at 5pm on Friday 29 January 2021. Entries received after that date may not be considered. Entries should be made via the Inspiring Hope UK Youth Award online nomination form.



14.	. There can be no appeal against the decision of the organisers - represented by UK Youth - or of
	any judge or panel appointed by them; their decisions must be accepted as final in respect of all
	matters concerning this event, including the interpretation of these terms and conditions.